Plug Contact:
Contact Number:
Rated Current:
Insulation Resistance:
Dielectric Strength:
Contact Resistance:
Durability:
Working Temperature:
Vibration:
Mechanical Shock:
Random Vibration:
Sunkye R016 Micro Circular Connector
Brief Introduction
Specifications
Parts Name Materials Surface Treatment
Pin Copper Alloy Gold 2um
Housing PPS /
Matter Hg Pb Cr(VI) PBB PBDE Cd
Meet or Exempt Meet Exempt Meet Meet
Connector Materials and Surface Treatment
Environment Protect Data (ROHS)
R016 - 12Sample Part Number RI A
Wires Type & Length:
A - PTFE 26AWG ,180mm
B - PTFE 26AWG ,500mm
C - PTFE 26AWG ,1000mm
D - PTFE 26AWG ,Non Standard Length.(Please Specify the Wire Length)
Omit for Straight to PCB Connectors.
Series:
R016-Micro Circular Connector
Contact Number:
12, 16 pins
Contact Type & Termination Type:
PH -Socket in Plug, Straight to PCB
RI -Pin in Receptacle
How To Order
■ Simple Structure, Competitive Price
■ Convenient to Use, Extensive Usage
■ Receptacle with PTFE 26AWG Wire
■ Plug with Straight to PCB Termination
■ Plug Can Be with Cable
■ Widely Used in Medical , Electronics and Other Fields
Rigid Contact
12pins, 16pins
2A
≥5000 MΩ
500V
≤10mΩ
50 Cycles
-40℃～+85℃
10 Hz～1500Hz，120 m/s2
980m/s2
Power spectrum density 0.3 G2/Hz，Root-mean-square value of total acceleration:20.0G
■
■
■
■
■
■
■
■
■
■
■
Sunkye International Co., Limited. Email: sales@sunkye.com Tel: 00852-69486797 Fax: 00852-31828508236
R
R016 Micro Circular Connector
16pins Connector
Plug(PH) - Straight to PCB
16pins Plug Suggested PCB Layout
Receptacle(RI) -With PTFE 26AWG Wire
16pins Receptacle
Remark:All dimensions are in mm.
Outline Dimensions
■
■
■
Sunkye International Co., Limited. Email: sales@sunkye.com Tel: 00852-69486797 Fax: 00852-31828508 237
R
R016 Micro Circular Connector
12pins Connector
Plug(PH) - Straight to PCB
12pins Plug Suggested PCB Layout
Receptacle(RI) -With PTFE 16AWG Wire
12pins Receptacle
Remark:All dimensions are in mm.
■
■
■
Sunkye International Co., Limited. Email: sales@sunkye.com Tel: 00852-69486797 Fax: 00852-31828508238
R
R016 Micro Circular Connector
Remark: All dimensions are in mm.
■
Sunkye International Co., Limited. Email: sales@sunkye.com Tel: 00852-69486797 Fax: 00852-31828508
Pin NO. Cable Color
1 Red/White
2 Yellow/White
3 Blue/White
4 Green/White
5 Red
6 Yellow
7 Blue
8 Green
9 Copper Brown
10 Black Brown
11 Light Blue
12 Orange
13 Purple
14 Black
15 White
16 Gray
Technical Requirments:
Technical Requirments:
1. Wire Type: PTFE 26AWG；
2. Wire color must fit the corresponding color in the table;
3. Unmarked tolerance of form and position shall follow GB/T1804-H;
4. The length of wire depends on order requirements.
Cable Chart
239
Outline Dimensions After Mating
R
R016 Micro Circular Connector